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Autumn 4  - Thursday 15th October 2015 
 

Dear Parents, 
 

Thank you for your generosity during Harvest and a big well done to all the Year 3/4 children who led our super 
Harvest assembly. It was a lovely day where we saw a packed hall in the morning with parents and the 
school and over 90 senior members of the community in the afternoon. The children were a credit to the 
school and thoroughly enjoyed performing to and talking with all our visitors. We are donating this year 
all the tins and packets to the Shoreham Foodbank and the money raised currently - £70 (donations from 
children and our visitors), we will donate to Pokot. Thank you all for your support. Donations are still being taken till 
the end of Friday. 

 
Yesterday children from Year 5/6 represented the school at the locality football tournament. They all played 
extremely well and were complemented on their team spirit! Well done to all the children who took part and 
thankyou. 
 
Year 5/6 Residential – Monday 19th- Friday 23rd  October  
Next week sees 50 of our Y5/6 children take on Blackland Farm. We will be waving them off in the morning armed 
with sleeping bags and lots of change of clothes including waterproofs and wellies! We know they will have a great 
time and look forward to seeing the photos on the return. 
 
Enterprise Week Monday 19th- Friday 23rd October 
Next week the children in school have been challenged to make some money. Each year group was given £250 to 
buy resources and enable children to create / make / bake something to raise money for their classes. The adults 
and children in the school have certainly come up with some very enterprising ideas! Please keep an eye out for 
when things are on sale!  
 

FUBS Halloween Disco – Friday 16th October 7 – 9pm – SOLD OUT 
Thank you to all the families who are supporting this event and to members of FUBS who are running and 
organising this evening. It is always a popular event and we have a long waiting list so if you are unable to 
come please let us know. 
  

Pumpkin Carving Competition! – Friday 16th October 9am 
Judging will take place Friday morning, outside the KS1 classrooms and the winners from each year will be 
announced at FUBS Halloween Disco.  We had some amazing entries last year and look forward to seeing 
your creativity this year.  
 
New Entrants 6 week in meeting – Tuesday 20th October, 9:00am arrival with tea and coffee followed by a 
presentation from 9:15am  
The parents of all our new Reception Children are invited to come in and hear how the children have settled in. It is 
an opportunity for us to hear your thoughts and share what the children have been doing since starting school and 
what they will be doing next.  

 

 



  

 
Half term dates: Monday 26th October to Friday 30th October 

We hope you have an enjoyable break and look forward to seeing the children back in school on  
Monday 2nd November. 

 

Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher  

    

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2015 
 
Fri 16th Oct Mrs Gilpin and Kenya class Assembly 
Fri 16th Oct  7:00-9:00pm FUBS Family Halloween Disco 
Mon 19th Oct Year 5/6 Residential Trip 
Tue 20th Oct Early Years six week in meeting 
Fri 23rd Oct  Miss Francis and Spain class Assembly 
Fri 23rd Oct Year 5/6 Residential Trip returns  
Mon 26th Oct SCHOOL CLOSED – Half Term  
Mon 2nd Nov Start of the 2nd part of the Autumn Term 
Wed 4th Nov Yr 5/6 School Trip to Newhaven Fort 
Thu 5th Nov Yr 5/6 Netball League Steyning Grammar School 
Fri 6th Nov Miss Bolton and Ireland class Assembly 
Fri 13th Nov Children in Need 
Mon 16th Nov Yr 6 Basketball participation Steyning Grammar School 
Wed 18th Nov Yr 5/6 Netball Tournament 
Fri 20th Nov Miss Stuart and Australia class Assembly 
Nov 26th Nov Yr 5/6 Netball Tournament Steyning Grammar School 
Fri 27th Nov Mr Hughes and Mexico class Assembly  
Fri 4th Dec Reception Xmas Show 
Mon 7th Dec 10:00 KS1 Xmas Show Dress Rehearsal 
Mon 7th Dec 2:00pm KS1 Xmas Show 
Wed 9th Dec 2:00pm KS1 Xmas Show 
Thu 10th Dec KS1 Pantomime 
Thu 10th Dec KS2 Pantomime 
Fri 11th Dec 5:30 - 8:00pm Xmas Fayre 
Fri 11th Dec Chartwells Christmas Lunch  
Mon 14th Dec 10:00 KS2 Xmas Show Dress Rehearsal 
Mon 14th Dec 6:00pm KS2 Xmas Show  
Tue 15th Dec 2:00pm KS2 Xmas Show to Community 
Tue 15th Dec 6:00pm KS2 Xmas show 
Wed 16th Dec 5:00 - 6:30pm KS2 Christmas Disco 
Thu 17th Dec Last Day of Term 
Fri 18th Dec SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 3 
Mon 21st Dec SCHOOL CLOSED - Christmas Holiday 
 
 
 



  

 

Academic Year 2015 to 2016 

Term Dates 

Autumn term 
2015: 

Thursday 3 September 2015 to Friday 18 December 
2015 

Half term break: Monday 26 October 2015 to Friday 30 October 2015 

Christmas break☆: Monday 21 December 2015 to Friday 1 January 2016 

Spring term 2016: Monday 4 January 2016 to Thursday 24 March 2016 

Half term break: Monday 15 February 2016 to Friday 19 February 2016 

Easter break☆: Friday 25 March 2016 to Friday 8 April 2016 

Summer term 

2016: 
Monday 11 April 2016 to Friday 22 July 2016 

Half term break: Monday 30 May 2016 to Friday 3 June 2016 

 
☆Includes bank holidays 
 
INSET DAYS for the Academic Year 2015-2016: 
Thursday 3rd September 2015 
Friday 4th September 2015 
Friday 18th December 2015 
Friday 27th May 2016 
Monday 4th July 2016 
 
                                 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays

